14, 8 Meg x 64 SDRAM DIMMs Micron Technology, Inc., reserves the right to change products or specifications without notice.
ZM16_4.p65 – Rev. 4/00a ©2000, Micron Technology, Inc.
4, 8, 16 MEG x 64
SDRAM DIMMs
PIN SYMBOL PIN SYMBOL PIN SYMBOL PIN SYMBOL
1 VSS 43 VSS 85 VSS 127 VSS
2 DQ0 44 DNU 86 DQ32 128 CKE0
3 DQ1 45 S2# 87 DQ33 129 NC (S3#)

SDRAM DIMMs
PART NUMBERS
PART NUMBER CONFIGURATION SYSTEM BUS SPEED
MT4LSDT464AG-13E_ 4 Meg x 64 133MHz
MT4LSDT464AG-133_ 4 Meg x 64 133 MHz
MT4LSDT464AG-10E_ 4 Meg x 64 100 MHz
MT4LSDT464AG-662_ 4 Meg x 64 66 MHz
MT4LSDT864AG-13E_ 8 Meg x 64 133 MHz
MT4LSDT864AG-133_ 8 Meg x 64 133 MHz
MT4LSDT864AG-10E_ 8 Meg x 64 100 MHz
MT4LSDT1664AG-13E_ 16 Meg x 64 133 MHz
MT4LSDT1664AG-133_ 16 Meg x 64 100 MHz
MT4LSDT1664AG-10E 16 Meg x 64 133 MHz
NOTE: All part numbers end with a two-place code (not
shown), designating component and PCB revisions.
Consult factory for current revision codes. Example:
MT4LSDT464AG-10EB2.
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The MT4LSDT464A, MT4LSDT864A and
MT4LSDT1664A are high-speed CMOS, dynamic ran-
dom-access, 32MB, 64MB and 128MB memories orga-
nized in a x64 configuration. These modules use inter-
nally configured quad-bank SDRAMs with a synchro-
nous interface (all signals are registered on the positive

P R O D U C T  G U I D E
M 2Q0 0
PART NUMBERING GUIDESPART SELECTOR ORDER INFORMATION
MICRON. A WORLD MEMORY LEADER
DRAM Modules
SDRAM Modules
DDR SDRAM Modules
RIMM™ Modules
MODULE
ORDER INFORMATION
208.368.3900
www.micron.com/mtiFor more information
about our high-quality
Micron® Modules, visit
our Web site or phone
us today.
Micron Semiconductor Products, Inc.
8000 S. Federal Way, P.O. Box 6 • Boise, Idaho 83707-0006 • Tel: 208-368-3900 • Fax: 208-368-4617
Internet: www.micron.com/mti • E-mail: prodmktg@micron.com
Customer Comment Line: 800-932-4992 • Customer Comment Fax Line: 01-208-368-5018
Micron Europe Limited
Micron House, Wellington Business Park • Dukes Ride, Crowthorne • Berkshire  RG45 6LS • United Kingdom
Tel: 44-1344-750750 • Fax: 44-1344-750710
Micron Semiconductor (Deutschland) GmbH
Sternstrasse 20 • D-85609 Aschheim • Germany • Tel: 49-89-904-8720 • Fax: 49-89-904-87250
Micron Semiconductor Asia, Pte. Ltd.
5 Upper Aljunied Link #06-06 • Quartz Industrial Bldg. • Singapore 367903 • Tel: 65-287-6006 • Fax: 65-287-6556
Micron Technology Asia Pacific, Inc., Taiwan Branch
Suite 1010, 10th Floor • 333 Keelung Road, Sec 1 • Taipei, 110 Taiwan, ROC •  Tel: 886-2-2757-6622 • Fax: 886-2-2757-6656
Micron Technology Italia, Srl
Via Antonio Pacinotti 5/7 • Nucleo Industriale (AQ), Building 2 • Avezzano (AQ) Italia 67051 •  Tel: 39-0863-423206 • Fax: 39-0863-423283
Micron Technology Japan, K.K.
4-30 Shiba-Koen 3-chome • 32 Mori Building 8F • Minato-ku • Tokyo 105, Japan • Tel: 81-3-3436-5666 • Fax: 81-3-3436-1444
©2000, Micron  Technology, Inc.
Micron is a registered trademark of Micron Technology, Inc.
Intel is a registered trademark of Intel Corporation. Rambus and
RDRAM are registered trademarks and RIMM is a trademark of
Rambus Inc. Products and specifications are subject to change
without notice.
Rev. 3/00
MIC
RO
N
.
A
W
O
R
LD
M
EM
O
RY
LEADER
PART NUMBERING GUIDES
MICRON. A WORLD MEMORY LEADER
DRAM MODULE NUMBERING
SDRAM/RDRAM® MODULE NUMBERING
MT18LD1672AG-5 X
Micron Technology
Product Family
  D = DRAM
DT = DRAM TSOP
Process Technology
L = Low Voltage (3.3V)
Module Special Designator
   X = Extended Data-Out
    L = Extended Refresh
   S = Self Refresh
Package Code
   G = Gold-Plated SIMM/DIMM
  M = Tin/Lead-Plated SIMM
 HG = Small-Outline Gold DIMM
 DG = Low-Profile, Double-Sided SIMM
         (gold-plated)
DM = Low-Profile, Double-Sided SIMM
         (tin/lead-plated)
Access Time
  50ns = -5
  60ns = -6
  70ns = -7
Number of
Memory Components
Depth
Width
Module Version
   A  = 168-pin DIMM; unbuffered,
          serial presence-detect
MT18LSDT1672 AG-10EB4
Micron Technology
Product Family
   SD = SDRAM
 SDT = SDRAM TSOP
DDT = DDR SDRAM TSOP
   VR = Rambus®
Process Technology
 L = 3.3V
V = 2.5V
Printed Circuit Board
Revision Designator
Package Code
   G = Gold-Plated SIMM/DIMM
 HG = Small-Outline Gold DIMM
DG = Low-Profile, Double-Sided DIMM
Memory Bus Speed
  66 MHz CAS Latency 2 (-10 SDRAMs) = -662
100 MHz CAS Latency 3 (-8C SDRAMs) = -10C
100 MHz CAS Latency 2 (-8E SDRAMs)  = -10E
133 MHz CAS Latency 3 (-75 SDRAMs)  = -133
133 MHz CAS Latency 2 (-7E SDRAMs)  = -13E
200 MHz data rate, CAS Latency 2 (-8 DDR SDRAMs) = -202
266 MHz data rate, CAS Latency 2.5 (-75 DDR SDRAMs) = -265
266 MHz data rate, CAS Latency 2 (-7 DDR SDRAMs) = -262
700 MHz data rate, 53ns access time  = -750
700 MHz data rate, 45ns access time  = -745
800 MHz data rate, 53ns access time  = -850
800 MHz data rate, 45ns access time  = -845
800 MHz data rate, 40ns access time  = -840
Number of
Memory Components
Depth
Width
Module Version
SDRAM
   A = 168-pin/184-pin DIMM and 184-pin RIMM™;